	8-1998			
FORM (*TO-1594) 25- 98 1-31-92 11-25- 98	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec				
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	924054 <sub>J party(ies).</sub>			
La Haye Laboratories, Inc.	Name: Alcon Universal Ltd.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Bosch 69			
X Corporation – State of Washington	City: CH-6331 Hunenberg Country: Switzer and Zip Code			
Othe				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo	HARE-AN SHEHIM DIRECTOR AND THE COLUMN			
3. Nature of conveyance	Individual(s) citizenship			
X Assignment Merger	Association			
Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership 11-25-1998			
Other	Limited Partnership U.S. Pa ent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39			
	X Corporation - foreign, Switzerland			
Execution Date: September 15, 1998	Other			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is			
	attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assi (nment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,497,377			
	1.665.64C 1.833.628			
	1,665,839			
Additional numbers attache	   d?Yes _X _No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondeen concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1			
Name Anna Gill, Manager	registrations involved.			
At a class services for	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00			
Alcon Laboratories, Inc.	Enclosed			
Internal Address Trademark Services (IL-32)	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address 6201 South Freeway	8. Deposit account number:			
City. Fort Worth State: TX ZIP: 76134-2099	01-0480			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a the original document	ny attached copy is a true copy of			
	4 1			
Anna Gill Name of Person Signing Signature	1/4/98			
Signature Structure and Control of Structure a	Sale			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet			
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	<i>ι</i> ε.			
Do not detach	n this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	50년 - 프라			
Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	\$ <b>00</b>			
Washington, D.C. 20231	41			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per documer completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	nt to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information Systeins, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231.			
and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	C. 20503			
2/17/199/ SMIRNS .0000004 0 0480 149737				
A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	7199 5483 1482			
1 FC+491 40.70 CH	2/17/1998 11 F0:481 12 F0:482			
A. Carlotte and Ca	🖺 विकेषि RADEMARK			

REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0110

#### **TRADEMARKS**

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : Alcon Universal Ltd. : Box 5

Reg. No. : 1,497,377 : Trademark Operations

Issued : June 26, 1988 :

For : ICAPS :

# **APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Anna Gill, having an address c/o Alcon Laboratories, Inc., PO Box 6600, Fort Worth, Texas 76115, is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom correspondence, notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Alcon Universal Ltd.

Claude Rossiek, Director

Date: 10 1 buentin 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0111

#### **UNITED STATES REGISTERED**

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, La Haye Laboratories, Inc., a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at 2205 152<sup>nd</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, Washington 98052-5519 is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Alcon Universal Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its offices at Bosch 69, 6331 Hunenberg, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, La Haye Laboratories, Inc. hereby assigns to Alcon Universal Ltd. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Redmond, Washington, this 15th day of September, 1998.

SS:

LA HAYE LABORATORIES, INC.

Michael C. Maloney, President and CEO

State of Washington )

County of King

On this 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1998, personally appeared Michael C. Maloney to me known and known to me to be President and CEO of La Haye Laboratories, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Notary Commission Expiration Da e

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0112

#### Schedule A

# Trademark Assignment from La Haye Laboratories, Inc. To Alcon Universal Ltd.

# USA Registrations

<u>Frademark</u>	Class	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ICAPS	5	74/670865	7/8/87	1,497,377	6/26/88
ICAPS PLUS	5	74/120014	11/19/90	1,665,640	11/26/91
ICAPS PLUS (stylized)	5	74/418710	6/30/93	1,833,628	5/3/94
ICAPS PLUS and design	5	74/120013	11/19/90	1,665,839	11/26/91

**RECORDED: 11/25/1998** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0113